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Total TV Top 20 Programs
Consolidated 7 Audience

Ranked: Ranked on Total Audience
Channels: All Free-to-Air Broadcast Networks + Affiliates
Market: National

Demographic: All

Statistics: Audience

Week: 14

Date Period: 27/03/2022 - 02/04/2022
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Consolidated 7 Programs
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BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank
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n
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Description

MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT -SUN
MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT -TUE
MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT -MON
SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

SHANE WARNE MEMORIAL SERVICE
NINE NEWS SUNDAY

HOME AND AWAY

NINE NEWS

SEVEN NEWS - SAT

NINE NEWS 6:30

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV

A CURRENT AFFAIR
AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV

ABC NEWS-EV

DANCING WITH THE STARS: ALL STARS
- SUN

NINE NEWS SATURDAY
AUSTRALIAN SURVIVOR MON

GOGGLEBOX

Network /
Affiliate
NINE
NINE
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
NINE
ABC
NINE
ABC

ABC

SEVEN

NINE
TEN

TEN

Linear TV + BVOD
National
2,180,000
2,034,000
1,957,000
1,521,000
1,491,000
1,472,000
1,339,000
1,277,000
1,234,000
1,191,000
1,179,000
1,177,000
1,045,000
1,004,000
970,000

947,000

944,000

928,000
921,000

910,000

National

1,652,000
1,558,000
1,560,000
1,492,000
1,469,000
1,442,000
1,286,000
1,231,000
1,089,000
1,156,000
1,164,000
1,139,000
1,020,000
962,000
952,000

923,000
890,000

907,000
767,000

893,000

Metro

1,180,000

1,097,000

1,074,000
926,000
986,000
889,000
861,000
874,000
637,000
828,000
748,000
811,000
657,000
646,000
625,000

599,000
569,000

641,000
552,000

636,000

Regional

434,000
427,000
449,000
548,000
472,000
537,000
386,000
341,000
440,000
314,000
403,000
315,000
363,000
299,000
326,000

323,000

314,000

256,000
196,000

219,000

National

528,000
476,000
397,000
29,000
22,000
29,000
53,000
46,000
145,000
35,000
16,000
38,000
24,000
42,000
18,000

24,000

54,000

21,000
154,000

17,000

Metro

401,000
361,000
302,000
23,000
18,000
23,000
42,000
35,000
108,000
28,000
13,000
30,000
20,000
32,000
15,000

20,000

42,000

17,000
124,000

14,000

Regional

151,000
136,000
113,000
8,000
6,000
8,000
15,000
13,000
43,000
9,000
4,000
10,000
6,000
13,000
4,000

6,000

15,000

5,000
38,000

4,000

Linear TV Only
National
76%
77%
80%
98%
98%
98%
96%
96%
88%
97%
99%
97%
98%
96%
98%
97%
94%
98%
83%

98%

BVOD Only
National
24%
23%
20%
2%
2%
2%
4%
4%
12%
3%
1%
3%
2%
4%
2%
3%
6%
2%
17%

2%



Top 5 Total TV by Network 7
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ABC Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV

ABC NEWS-EV

BUDGET 2022: THE TREASURER'S
SPEECH-EV

7.30-EV

Network /
Affiliate

ABC
ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

Linear TV + BVOD
National

1,045,000
970,000

947,000

856,000

849,000

National

1,020,000
952,000

923,000
823,000

822,000

Metro

657,000
625,000

599,000
545,000

526,000

Regional

363,000
326,000

323,000
277,000

296,000

National

24,000
18,000

24,000

33,000

27,000

Metro

20,000
15,000

20,000

26,000

22,000

Regional

6,000
4,000

6,000

8,000

6,000

Linear TV Only
National

98%
98%
97%
96%

97%

BVOD Only
National

2%
2%
3%
4%

3%






Seven Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

SHANE WARNE MEMORIAL SERVICE

HOME AND AWAY

SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN

SEVEN

1,521,000
1,491,000
1,472,000
1,339,000

1,234,000

1,492,000
1,469,000
1,442,000
1,286,000

1,089,000

926,000
986,000
889,000
861,000

637,000

548,000
472,000
537,000
386,000

440,000

29,000
22,000
29,000
53,000

145,000

23,000
18,000
23,000
42,000

108,000

8,000
6,000
8,000
15,000

43,000

98%

98%

98%

96%

88%

2%

2%

2%

4%

12%






Nine Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT -SUN
MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT -TUE
MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT -MON
NINE NEWS SUNDAY

NINE NEWS

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

2,180,000
2,034,000
1,957,000
1,277,000

1,191,000

1,652,000
1,558,000
1,560,000
1,231,000

1,156,000

1,180,000

1,097,000

1,074,000
874,000

828,000

434,000
427,000
449,000
341,000

314,000

528,000
476,000
397,000
46,000

35,000

401,000
361,000

302,000
35,000

28,000

151,000
136,000
113,000
13,000

9,000

76%

77%

80%

96%

97%

24%

23%

20%

4%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network 7

Week: 14 (27/03/2022 - 02/04/2022) Demographic: Total People Statistics: Audience
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Network 10 Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

AUSTRALIAN SURVIVOR MON
GOGGLEBOX

AUSTRALIAN SURVIVOR SUN
THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA

NCIS

Network /
Affiliate
TEN
TEN
TEN
TEN

TEN

Linear TV + BVOD
National
921,000
910,000
817,000
691,000

512,000

National

767,000
893,000
705,000
673,000

505,000

Metro

552,000
636,000
506,000
474,000

329,000

Regional

196,000
219,000
183,000
186,000

162,000

National

154,000
17,000

112,000
18,000

7,000

Metro

124,000
14,000
90,000
15,000

5,000

Regional

38,000
4,000

27,000
10,000

3,000

Linear TV Only
National
83%

98%

86%

97%

99%

BVOD Only
National
17%
2%
14%
3%

1%






SBS Top 5 Total TV Programs



EVERY FAMILY HAS A SECRET

STONEHENGE: THE NEW REVELATIONS
RPT

GREAT BRITISH RAILWAY JOURNEYS

TONY ROBINSON'S COAST TO COAST

WORLD'S MOST SCENIC RAILWAY
JOURNEYS SPECIALS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

382,000
287,000

280,000

265,000

259,000

363,000
286,000

278,000

256,000

257,000

257,000

170,000

177,000

176,000

157,000

106,000
116,000

101,000

81,000

99,000

18,000
1,000

2,000

8,000

2,000

15,000
1,000

2,000

7,000

2,000

4,000
N/A
N/A

2,000

N/A

95%

100%

99%

97%

99%

5%

0%

1%

3%

1%



Notes

VOZ ‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ audience ‘000s reflect the audience to local content only (no
spill viewing®). “Linear TV National” includes spill viewing that was otherwise excluded from the ‘Linear TV Metro’
and ‘Linear TV Regional figures. This accounts for the difference between ‘Linear TV National’ and the sum of

‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional in these reports.

‘Linear TV Regional’ in VOZ also includes the new market, ‘Rest of Australia’ which means that ‘Linear TV

Regional’ in VOZ will be different to ‘Linear TV Regional’ in TV currency.

‘BVOD Metro’ and ‘BVOD Regional” audience ‘000s represent VPM viewing allocated to the respective TAM
service markets. The sum of these will differ slightly from ‘BVOD National’ ‘000s reported within VOZ, to
account for BVOD viewing in overlap markets and outside of regional and metro TAM coverage areas.

*spill viewing is defined as either viewing to regional linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-
regional market or viewing to metro linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-metro market.

VOZ is the foundation of Australia’s Total TV reporting standard, bringing together broadcaster content
viewed on TV sets (Linear TV) and connected devices (BVOD) to provide all-screen, cross-platform

planning & reporting.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently

Asked Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

Data © OzTAM & Regional TAM 2021. The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of OzTAM & Regional TAM nge


https://virtualoz.com.au
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P: +612 9929 7210
E: info@oztam.com.au

W: virtualoz.com.au

Level 2, Suite 1,
124 Walker Street,
North Sydney NSW

2060 Australia

ABN: 87 089 146 396
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